
2023-2024 Slippery Rock University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-23   Conf: 2-20   Home: 2-11   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Atkins, Regan 25-25 917 36.7 134-300 .447 21-88 .239 92-125 .736 47 89 136 5.4 64 1 31 66 12 20 381 15.2
22 Donza, Kristina 25-22 769 30.8 86-271 .317 36-139 .259 53-69 .768 11 39 50 2.0 26 0 24 32 1 17 261 10.4
20 Moye, Deryn 25-23 648 25.9 48-132 .364 26-64 .406 26-32 .813 11 54 65 2.6 39 0 37 62 2 27 148 5.9
24 Robinson, Endya 25-18 592 23.7 55-149 .369 0-11 .000 18-33 .545 24 113 137 5.5 48 1 23 39 4 23 128 5.1
23 Washington, Anye 19-0 221 11.6 29-95 .305 9-43 .209 15-27 .556 7 17 24 1.3 20 0 8 27 3 10 82 4.3
05 Jackson, Gabby 15-7 273 18.2 23-73 .315 7-29 .241 8-9 .889 6 23 29 1.9 19 0 24 40 2 15 61 4.1
02 Venick, Kaylin 25-13 581 23.2 36-129 .279 5-38 .132 21-33 .636 19 68 87 3.5 55 2 29 53 3 29 98 3.9
11 Raabe, Hallie 17-3 299 17.6 12-40 .300 2-12 .167 12-19 .632 10 17 27 1.6 33 2 14 15 0 8 38 2.2
03 Raimundo, Duda 16-2 178 11.1 11-48 .229 3-27 .111 3-6 .500 2 19 21 1.3 9 0 13 17 1 3 28 1.8
44 McKnight, Kelley 15-6 147 9.8 6-24 .250 1-5 .200 4-6 .667 6 14 20 1.3 22 1 6 12 0 3 17 1.1
04 Johnson, Tori 10-0 71 7.1 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 13 15 1.5 9 0 3 6 0 3 11 1.1
01 Venick, Emily 25-6 289 11.6 8-30 .267 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 10 11 21 0.8 31 1 28 30 0 10 18 0.7
30 Moore, Niya 7-0 40 5.7 2-15 .133 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 2 2 0 0 5 0.7
Total 25 5025 201.0 454-1318 .344 112-469 .239 256-369 .694 211 523 734 29.4 379 8 242 426 28 168 1276 51.04
Opponents 25 5025 201.0 684-1469 .466 149-461 .323 232-326 .712 285 697 982 39.3 371 1 403 369 89 219 1749 69.96

Team Statistics ROCK-W OPP
SCORING 1276 1749
    Points Per Game 51.0 70.0
    Scoring Margin -19.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 454-1318 684-1469
    Field Goal Pct .344 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-469 149-461
    3PT FG Pct .239 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-369 232-326
    FT Pct .694 .712
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 9.3
REBOUNDS 734 982
    Rebounds Per Game 29.4 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -9.9 –
ASSISTS 242 403
    Assists Per Game 9.7 16.1
TURNOVERS 426 369
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 168 219
    Steals Per Game 6.7 8.8
BLOCKS 28 89
    Blocks Per Game 1.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,136 3,900
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-241 12-325
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Slippery Rock 264 327 308 370 7 1276
Opponents 437 398 480 426 8 1749

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/23 URSULINE L 46-70 117
11/28/23 at Malone L 57-74 152

* 12/01/23 at West Chester L 51-83 197
* 12/02/23 at Millersville L 71-83 100

12/14/23 SALEM (WV) L 50-64 98
* 12/18/23 SHEPHERD L 58-60 58
* 12/19/23 SHIPPENSBURG W 49-32 61
* 12/30/23 at Lock Haven L 49-50 297
* 01/03/24 KUTZTOWN L 46-69 78
* 01/06/24 at Seton Hill L 55-92 125
* 01/13/24 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 53-74 235
* 01/17/24 GANNON L 50-74 390
* 01/20/24 at Pitt.-Johnstown L 42-64 190
* 01/24/24 CLARION W 62-60 271
* 01/27/24 at Indiana (PA) L 39-85 1,045
* 01/29/24 at Edinboro L 58-75 387
* 01/31/24 MERCYHURST L 41-66 225
* 02/03/24 SETON HILL L 52-72 294
* 02/10/24 at California (PA) L 53-72 410
* 02/14/24 at Gannon L 45-85 403
* 02/17/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN L 44-75 412
* 02/21/24 at Clarion L 64-82 298
* 02/24/24 INDIANA (PA) L 42-57 502
* 02/28/24 EDINBORO L 47-60 395
* 03/02/24 at Mercyhurst L 52-71 296

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Slippery Rock University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-20   Home: 2-9   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Atkins, Regan 22-22 807 36.7 117-269 .435 17-75 .227 84-111 .757 44 77 121 5.5 55 1 28 58 11 16 335 15.2
22 Donza, Kristina 22-19 674 30.6 73-232 .315 30-120 .250 44-59 .746 10 34 44 2.0 22 0 20 30 1 15 220 10.0
20 Moye, Deryn 22-21 577 26.2 44-120 .367 26-61 .426 26-32 .813 9 46 55 2.5 36 0 34 58 2 25 140 6.4
24 Robinson, Endya 22-16 538 24.5 51-136 .375 0-8 .000 17-32 .531 22 107 129 5.9 40 1 20 37 4 21 119 5.4
05 Jackson, Gabby 12-5 228 19.0 19-60 .317 5-24 .208 7-7 1.000 6 22 28 2.3 17 0 20 33 2 14 50 4.2
23 Washington, Anye 18-0 206 11.4 26-88 .295 9-40 .225 13-24 .542 7 15 22 1.2 19 0 7 25 3 10 74 4.1
02 Venick, Kaylin 22-11 501 22.8 30-107 .280 4-26 .154 19-29 .655 18 56 74 3.4 50 2 27 47 2 27 83 3.8
11 Raabe, Hallie 15-3 270 18.0 11-33 .333 2-7 .286 10-17 .588 9 17 26 1.7 30 2 12 14 0 7 34 2.3
14 Raimundo, Duda 14-2 165 11.8 10-41 .244 3-24 .125 3-6 .500 2 19 21 1.5 9 0 12 17 1 3 26 1.9
44 McKnight, Kelley 12-5 131 10.9 6-19 .316 1-4 .250 4-6 .667 5 13 18 1.5 20 1 6 11 0 3 17 1.4
04 Johnson, Tori 9-0 50 5.6 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 9 10 1.1 5 0 2 4 0 2 9 1.0
30 Moore, Niya 7-0 40 5.7 2-15 .133 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 2 2 0 0 5 0.7
01 Venick, Emily 22-6 238 10.8 5-21 .238 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 7 8 15 0.7 25 1 25 26 0 7 11 0.5
Total 22 4425 201.1 397-1150 .345 98-400 .245 231-333 .694 191 466 657 29.9 332 8 215 385 26 150 1123 51.05
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 603-1302 .463 131-401 .327 204-289 .706 260 604 864 39.3 329 1 357 321 74 199 1541 70.05

Team Statistics ROCK-W OPP
SCORING 1123 1541
    Points Per Game 51.0 70.0
    Scoring Margin -19.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 397-1150 603-1302
    Field Goal Pct .345 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-400 131-401
    3PT FG Pct .245 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-333 204-289
    FT Pct .694 .706
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 9.3
REBOUNDS 657 864
    Rebounds Per Game 29.9 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -9.4 –
ASSISTS 215 357
    Assists Per Game 9.8 16.2
TURNOVERS 385 321
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 150 199
    Steals Per Game 6.8 9.0
BLOCKS 26 74
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,921 3,748
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-266 11-341
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Slippery Rock 234 288 268 326 7 1123
Opponents 385 347 425 376 8 1541

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  West Chester L 51-83 197
12/02/23 at  Millersville L 71-83 100
12/18/23 SHEPHERD L 58-60 58
12/19/23 SHIPPENSBURG W 49-32 61
12/30/23 at  Lock Haven L 49-50 297
01/03/24 KUTZTOWN L 46-69 78
01/06/24 at  Seton Hill L 55-92 125
01/13/24 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 53-74 235
01/17/24 GANNON L 50-74 390
01/20/24 at  Pitt.-Johnstown L 42-64 190
01/24/24 CLARION W 62-60 271
01/27/24 at  Indiana (PA) L 39-85 1045
01/29/24 at  Edinboro L 58-75 387
01/31/24 MERCYHURST L 41-66 225
02/03/24 SETON HILL L 52-72 294
02/10/24 at  California (PA) L 53-72 410
02/14/24 at  Gannon L 45-85 403
02/17/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN L 44-75 412
02/21/24 at  Clarion L 64-82 298
02/24/24 INDIANA (PA) L 42-57 502
02/28/24 EDINBORO L 47-60 395
03/02/24 at  Mercyhurst L 52-71 296


